## Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET

# ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No. 2 (Ser No. 5 & 6)</u>

Ex-A/383 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 53 of 2023 and Ex-A/450 of 2024 Inre O.A. No. 53 of 2023

# Sony Kushwaha widow of late Ex Nk

Nagendra Singh Kushwaha

**Applicant** 

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Rahul Pal and Shri Vikas Chauhan, Advocates

#### Versus

	VEISUS
Union of India & Others Respondents  By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Dr. Chet Narayan Singh, Advocate	
Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal
the	
Registry	
	08.04.2025
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Lt Gen Anil Puri, Member (A)
	Tion ble Lt Gen Ami i un, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Vikas Chauhan, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Dr. Chet Narayan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present. Shri Rahul Pal, Advocate is not present.
	2. Objection has been filed on behalf of the respondents, which is taken on
	record.
	3. Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.
	Ex-A/383 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 53 of 2023
	4. This execution application has been filed by the applicant for
	implementation of order dated 23.03.2023 passed by this Tribunal in O.A. No
	53 of 2023. This execution application was filed by Shri Rahul Pal, Advocate,
	who is not present today.
	5. Despite availing several opportunities, affidavit of compliance has not
	been filed by the respondents.
	6. Affidavit regarding present status of the case filed on behalf of the
	respondents is taken on record.
	7. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that writ petition
	against order of this Tribunal is being filed, which is in process.
	8. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four
	weeks further time to file affidavit of compliance on payment of additional cost

Respondents are directed to deposit all the cost due against them till

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that cost of Rs 10,000/-

has already been deposited. Cost so deposited, shall be remitted in favour of

of Rs 10,000/- or bring stay order, if any.

9.

next date of listing.

the applicant.

- 11. Applicant present in Court submits that she wants to engage another counsel in this case in place of Shri Rahul Pal, Advocate.
- 12. Prayer of the applicant is allowed. She may engage another counsel.
- 13. List on **27.05.2025**.

### Ex-A/450 of 2024 Inre O.A. No. 53 of 2023

- 14. This execution application has been filed by the applicant for implementation of order dated 23.03.2023 passed in O.A. No 53 of 2023. This second execution application was filed by Shri Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, who is present before the Tribunal, for implementation of the same order. He submits that he does not intend to press this execution application.
- 15. Accordingly, this execution application is **dismissed** as not pressed.

(Lt Gen Anil Puri) Member (A) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

rathore